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2019 WIAA Girls Division 2 State Meet

UW Natatorium

Team Rankings - Through Event 11

Girls - Team Scores

Place School Points

 1 Edgewood 250Edgewood

 2 McFarland 135. 50McFarland

 3 Rhinelander 118Rhinelander

 4 Ashwaubenon 107. 50Ashwaubenon

 5 Whitewater 106Whitewater

 6 Shorewood 95Shorewood

 7 DeForest 88DeForest

 8 Grafton 87Grafton

 9 Greendale 85Greendale

 10 River Falls 83River Falls

 11 Baraboo 82. 50Baraboo

 12 Whitnall 79. 50Whitnall

 13 Whitefish Bay 65Whitefish Bay

 14 Monroe/New Glarus 64Monroe/New Glarus

 15 Edgerton 59. 50Edgerton

 16 Merrill 52Merrill

 17 Rice Lake 49Rice Lake

 18 Wausau East 46. 50Wausau East

 19 Sauk Prairie 45Sauk Prairie

 20 New Berlin Eisenhower 44New Berlin Eisenhower

 21 Stoughton 43Stoughton

 22 Tomahawk 37Tomahawk

 23 Lakeland Union 34Lakeland Union

 24 Black River Falls/Blair-Taylor 21Black River Falls/Blair-Taylor

 25 Jefferson/Cambridge 20Jefferson/Cambridge

 26 Plymouth 18Plymouth

 27 Portage 17Portage

 27 Menomonie 17Menomonie

 29 Medford 15Medford

 30 Marinette/Peshtigo 13Marinette/Peshtigo

 31 Platteville/Lancaster 11Platteville/Lancaster

 32 Lodi/Wisconsin Heights 7Lodi/Wisconsin Heights

 32 Kohler Co-op 7Kohler Co-op

 34 Kiel/Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah 5Kiel/Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

 35 Wittenberg-Birnamwood 4Wittenberg-Birnamwood

 36 Elkhorn Area 2Elkhorn Area

 37 New London 1New London

 37 River Valley/Richland Center 1River Valley/Richland Center
 2,015Total
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2019 WIAA Girls Division 2 State Meet

UW Natatorium

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 1 mtr Diving

State D2: 525.45 R 2014 EdgewoodGinger Lingard

YrName School Finals ScorePrelim Score Points

Finals
Whitnall JRBella Smith 440.60 20195.501
Whitnall SOKamyla Held 427.85 17180.502
River Falls JRMadison Berg 401.15 16178.553
New Berlin Eisenhower SOMya Bokerman 396.65 15189.404
Grafton JRSophia Scolman 387.30 14182.755
Grafton FRMaranda Uttke 373.45 13185.406
Grafton SRMaddy Hillner 371.95 12185.957
River Falls JRIsabel Seyffer 362.20 11164.758
River Falls JREva Mikla 355.00 9171.759
Tomahawk JRKarlie Woodall 336.80 7168.9510
Plymouth JRMiranda Rautmann 335.55 6154.4511
Plymouth SOIsabella Josephs 331.15 5158.9512
Edgewood FRNatalie Caroll 330.95 4156.7013
Menomonie JRMelody Greenwood 327.00 3146.9014
River Falls JRMadisyn Tape 322.25 2143.6515
Plymouth SRIsabella McCabe 290.25 1157.9516

 
Event 1  Girls 1 mtr Diving

State D2: 525.45 R 2014 EdgewoodGinger Lingard

YrName School Prelim Score 

Preliminaries
Whitnall JRBella Smith 195.50 q  NP1
New Berlin Eisenhower SOMya Bokerman 189.40 q  NP2
Grafton SRMaddy Hillner 185.95 q  NP3
Grafton FRMaranda Uttke 185.40 q  NP4
Grafton JRSophia Scolman 182.75 q  NP5
Whitnall SOKamyla Held 180.50 q  NP6
River Falls JRMadison Berg 178.55 q  NP7
River Falls JREva Mikla 171.75 q  NP8
Tomahawk JRKarlie Woodall 168.95 q  NP9
River Falls JRIsabel Seyffer 164.75 q  NP10
Plymouth SOIsabella Josephs 158.95 q  NP11
Plymouth SRIsabella McCabe 157.95 q  NP12
Edgewood FRNatalie Caroll 156.70 q  NP13
Plymouth JRMiranda Rautmann 154.45 q  NP14
Menomonie JRMelody Greenwood 146.90 q  NP15
River Falls JRMadisyn Tape 143.65 q  NP16

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

State D2: 1:44.59 R 2017 EdgewoodEdgewood

K Barth, J Silvestri, I Petersen, M O'Driscoll

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    Edgewood 1:44.51R 401:48.271
1) Anna teDuits SO 2) Abby Reid SO 3) Izzy Enz FR 4) Maeve O'Driscoll SR

22.5025.1830.5626.27

    McFarland 1:47.20 341:48.642
1) Mara Freeman SO 2) Ella Weaver SR 3) Emily Landwehr SR 4) Emily Schoenbrodt SO

24.9825.8330.1826.21
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2019 WIAA Girls Division 2 State Meet

UW Natatorium

Results

(Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    Baraboo 1:48.59 321:48.813
1) Natalie Gneiser SO 2) Ella Lohr SO 3) Mattie Letendre JR 4) Anna Balfanz FR

24.8825.2930.2828.14

    Ashwaubenon 1:48.67 301:49.354
1) Bry Bellile FR 2) Jocelyn McNicoll SO 3) Hallory Domnick JR 4) Evelyn Geurts SR

24.7326.2931.2726.38

    Rhinelander 1:49.08 281:49.655
1) Lisa Kennedy JR 2) Malia Francis SO 3) Makenna Winnicki JR 4) Noelle St. Pierre SO

24.9826.4129.6028.09

    Whitewater 1:51.47 261:52.106
1) Grace Foucault FR 2) Ella Houwers JR 3) Brianna Zimdars SR 4) Amber Krebs JR

26.2926.6729.8228.69

    Whitnall 1:51.59 241:52.467
1) Rachel Lenz SO 2) Nefeli Tselemegkou SO 3) Eva Beier JR 4) Grace Radke SO

25.7026.6131.1828.10

    Monroe/New Glarus 1:51.60 221:52.648
1) Morgan Erstad SO 2) Karley Michels SO 3) Mekenzie Hammer JR 4) Francesca Schiro JR

24.6826.8032.3227.80

    Shorewood 1:51.67 181:52.069
1) Elise Jacobs FR 2) Eva McNally JR 3) Amie Barrow SO 4) Amalia Arndt SR

25.0526.2531.7028.67

    Edgerton 1:51.71 141:51.1110
1) Ella Gorski FR 2) Jenna Schmitt FR 3) Gaby de Moya-Cotter SR 4) Ruby Schieldt SO

24.7626.5632.2128.18

    Wausau East 1:52.00 121:51.6911
1) Sydney Schjoneman JR 2) Morgan Forbes SR 3) Emma Clifford JR 4) Alison Gilles JR

25.0026.0132.0328.96

    Merrill 1:52.06 101:51.4912
1) Camryn Schulz JR 2) Amber Winter FR 3) Evelyn Blennert FR 4) Trinity Kanitz SR

25.4226.4131.5528.68

    Grafton 1:52.63 81:53.2113
1) Grace Hahm SR 2) Halle Grimm FR 3) Maddy Hillner SR 4) Allison Garncarz JR

24.0926.9031.4230.22

    Sauk Prairie 1:52.69 61:53.2314
1) Alexa Judd SR 2) Giulia Brickl SR 3) Riley Talmage FR 4) Cora Dunnum JR

24.7527.2432.2228.48

    Whitefish Bay 1:54.04 41:53.9715
1) Emma Harris SR 2) Wynne D'Souza SR 3) Natalie Nelson SO 4) Kylee Sommer SR

25.6828.0232.8627.48

    Medford 1:55.50 21:53.6616
1) Erin Bergman JR 2) Faith Piller SR 3) Morgan Ball JR 4) Kami Razink SO

26.0827.1634.2428.02
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

State D2: 1:48.39 R 2017 EdgewoodKelly Rodriguez

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Falls FREllery Ottem 1:49.54 201:52.621
28.0428.1527.9525.40

Edgewood FRIzzy Enz 1:52.55 171:53.242
29.1829.3128.2925.77

Tomahawk SRKylee Theiler 1:52.98 161:56.963
30.0729.0827.8525.98
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2019 WIAA Girls Division 2 State Meet

UW Natatorium

Results

(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Stoughton JRSofia Bormett 1:54.56 151:54.934
30.3229.5428.5326.17

Shorewood SOAmelia Kuennen 1:55.13 141:55.495
30.3129.7328.6026.49

Merrill FREvelyn Blennert 1:56.42 131:55.846
30.9030.1428.9626.42

Greendale SOJocelyn Zgola 1:56.45 121:54.637
31.5530.2028.5326.17

Portage SRBrooklyn Miller 1:57.84 111:57.818
30.1430.7429.8227.14

Whitefish Bay FRCasey Stephens 1:58.23 92:00.289
30.8129.9429.7627.72

Sauk Prairie SOKassandra Miller 1:58.27 72:00.5110
30.1830.6729.9127.51

Plymouth JRMorgen Frausto 1:58.35 61:58.8411
30.8130.9029.7826.86

Lodi/Wisconsin Heights SRBrooke Presny 1:59.87 52:00.3312
31.2331.3730.0827.19

Edgerton SRGaby de Moya-Cotter 2:02.37 41:59.8113
31.5032.1830.8927.80

Kohler Co-op FRMaddy Magle 2:02.46 32:01.7914
30.7031.6931.5328.54

Elkhorn Area JRSydney Balboni 2:02.80 22:01.2415
32.2532.3030.6927.56

Whitnall SOGrace Radke 2:04.52 12:00.6616
32.0132.5831.6228.31

 
Event 4  Girls 200 Yard IM

State D2: 2:03.00 R 2013 ShorewoodRachel Munson

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Edgewood SOAnna teDuits 2:06.28 202:13.111
30.4637.3130.8827.63

Whitewater JRElla Houwers 2:06.99 172:06.632
30.2536.1232.3028.32

Shorewood SOAmie Barrow 2:09.35 162:14.193
29.7637.1233.4729.00

New Berlin Eisenhower SRAnna Oleniczak 2:09.66 152:11.624
31.4338.1832.2427.81

Monroe/New Glarus JRMekenzie Hammer 2:11.61 142:14.395
32.1739.5331.6928.22

Baraboo SONatalie Gneiser 2:11.69 132:14.276
32.0638.4432.6428.55

DeForest SRHaley Willis 2:12.70 122:13.987
30.3538.9934.2129.15

Edgerton FRJenna Schmitt 2:12.83 112:13.348
30.3738.4134.3329.72

Rhinelander JRMakenna Winnicki 2:13.42 92:13.609
31.0141.0133.2028.20

Grafton FRLibby Michel 2:14.23 72:15.0210
31.2339.3334.6928.98

Edgewood FRSam Vega 2:14.60 62:16.0311
30.9740.9633.8328.84
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2019 WIAA Girls Division 2 State Meet

UW Natatorium

Results

(Event 4  Girls 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Falls SRSydney Fleming 2:15.93 52:14.6312
32.4741.0633.2329.17

Whitefish Bay SRWynne D'Souza 2:16.42 42:16.5213
31.9037.8336.2630.43

McFarland SOAdriana Nickels 2:17.01 32:16.8914
32.2041.3234.2429.25

Greendale FRKatherine Turner 2:18.11 22:17.5715
31.4041.3935.4529.87

New London SOLuise Lengert 2:19.53 12:19.7916
32.3242.4335.4529.33

 
Event 5  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

State D2: 22.77 R 2018 McFarlandAlexandra Moderski

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Edgewood SRMaeve O'Driscoll 23.30 2024.131
Edgewood SOAbby Reid 23.49 1724.432
Ashwaubenon FRBry Bellile 23.55 1623.553
Greendale SRHannah Kujawa 24.04 1524.354
Rice Lake SOFaith Forsberg 24.52 1424.665
DeForest JRAva Boehning 24.65 1324.616
Marinette/Peshtigo JRMaija Carriveau 24.94 1224.827
Jefferson/Cambridge JRJosie Peterson 25.00 1124.348
Edgewood FRSophie Reed 25.02 925.079
Grafton JRAllison Garncarz 25.04 725.0310
Stoughton JRSavy Borroughs 25.06 625.0111
Lakeland Union SORylee Ahlborn 25.15 525.2812
Wausau East FRLucy Gilles 25.36 3 . 5025.07*13
Baraboo FRAnna Balfanz 25.36 3 . 5025.29*13
Rice Lake JRGrace Forsberg 25.54 225.1615
Wittenberg-Birnamwood JRMcKenna Metropulos 25.58 125.0716

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

State D2: 55.63 R 2014 GraftonAutumn Haebig

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Rhinelander SOMalia Francis 56.23 2057.541
29.8826.35

Ashwaubenon JRHallory Domnick 57.61 1757.982
30.3827.23

Edgewood FRIzzy Enz 58.09 15 . 5058.53*3
30.9027.19

McFarland SREmily Landwehr 58.09 15 . 5058.74*3
30.6327.46

Whitefish Bay SREmma Harris 58.12 1457.975
30.7227.40

Baraboo SOElla Lohr 58.52 1358.896
30.7027.82

Wausau East JREmma Clifford 58.54 1258.597
31.4427.10

Platteville/Lancaster SRMadison Albert-Nelson 58.80 1159.078
31.0227.78

Black River Falls/Blair-Taylor SRLauren Steien 58.88 958.659
31.8227.06



WIAA Championship Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 8:41 PM  11/15/2019  Page 5

2019 WIAA Girls Division 2 State Meet

UW Natatorium

Results

(Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Whitnall SORachel Lenz 58.92 757.9410
31.4527.47

Baraboo JRMattie Letendre 59.93 61:00.3011
31.6828.25

Whitewater SRBrianna Zimdars 1:00.16 51:00.9912
31.7628.40

Whitnall SOGrace Radke 1:00.37 3 . 5059.91*13
31.9328.44

Edgerton SRGaby de Moya-Cotter 1:00.37 3 . 5059.72*13
32.1028.27

Lodi/Wisconsin Heights SRBrooke Presny 1:01.16 21:00.4015
33.0028.16

Wittenberg-Birnamwood JRMcKenna Metropulos 1:01.75 11:00.6516
32.4229.33

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

State D2: 49.68 R 2018 McFarlandAlexandra Moderski

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Falls FREllery Ottem 50.70 2051.591
25.9524.75

Edgewood SOAbby Reid 51.59 1752.962
26.6524.94

Ashwaubenon FRBry Bellile 51.70 15 . 5051.52*3
26.4925.21

Edgewood SRMaeve O'Driscoll 51.70 15 . 5052.52*3
26.6025.10

Tomahawk SRKylee Theiler 52.02 1453.625
27.0924.93

McFarland SOMara Freeman 52.31 1352.716
27.2325.08

Stoughton JRSofia Bormett 52.85 1253.377
27.2525.60

Merrill FREvelyn Blennert 53.50 1153.078
27.8525.65

Jefferson/Cambridge JRJosie Peterson 53.76 954.219
28.0825.68

Shorewood SOAmelia Kuennen 54.11 753.9010
28.1725.94

Edgewood FRSophie Reed 54.48 654.0711
28.1026.38

DeForest SOCarly Oosterhof 54.65 553.9912
28.4426.21

DeForest JRAva Boehning 54.69 454.3813
28.6726.02

Rice Lake SOFaith Forsberg 54.79 354.3514
28.8725.92

Lakeland Union SORylee Ahlborn 54.80 254.5115
28.7226.08

River Valley/Richland Center SOBeverly Harper 55.55 154.2916
29.5426.01
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2019 WIAA Girls Division 2 State Meet

UW Natatorium

Results
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

State D2: 4:47.79 R 2016 GraftonAutumn Haebig

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Ashwaubenon JRHallory Domnick 5:04.85 205:08.511
31.40 31.5231.4731.2230.6930.2829.8427.76

30.62 30.05

Greendale SOJocelyn Zgola 5:11.47 175:12.742
31.96 31.3632.0731.6931.5230.8330.5028.15

31.91 31.48

Monroe/New Glarus SOMorgan Erstad 5:14.47 165:14.013
32.56 33.0731.8631.6931.2431.0130.3427.90

33.03 31.77

Rhinelander JRMakenna Winnicki 5:15.55 155:19.714
32.00 32.7432.0631.9332.0231.5731.4528.79

32.05 30.94

Whitewater SRBrianna Zimdars 5:18.20 145:18.615
32.11 32.2332.0732.5532.3932.2931.8229.44

31.99 31.31

Whitefish Bay FRCasey Stephens 5:19.52 135:18.236
32.39 32.7332.2532.8932.5532.3131.5929.14

32.67 31.00

Edgerton SORuby Schieldt 5:19.56 125:22.997
32.59 32.6932.6532.6332.3331.8431.6729.60

32.60 30.96

Greendale FRKatherine Turner 5:20.81 115:18.218
33.17 32.9333.2033.1032.2832.0831.5228.68

33.06 30.79

Merrill SRTrinity Kanitz 5:21.51 95:22.399
33.07 32.9932.8532.5132.8432.5532.2229.30

32.99 30.19

Shorewood JREva McNally 5:23.56 75:19.2210
33.82 33.3432.6732.7732.7432.9432.0028.51

32.89 31.88

Portage SRBrooklyn Miller 5:24.24 65:25.1811
33.07 33.1533.3633.1933.0933.1032.7128.92

32.84 30.81

DeForest SRHaley Willis 5:24.39 55:28.5412
33.39 32.9433.6233.8633.2333.0532.2329.18

32.10 30.79

Whitefish Bay SRWynne D'Souza 5:25.93 45:20.3913
32.91 33.9333.3532.5832.7831.6531.9428.95

34.13 33.71

McFarland SRElla Weaver 5:26.89 35:26.6914
33.30 33.5933.0233.3033.1932.7932.4829.30

33.30 32.62

Whitefish Bay SORachel Goldblatt 5:27.55 25:27.5115
33.48 33.4233.4133.7033.1732.7932.1029.41

33.48 32.59

Grafton JRElaine Proefrock 5:34.53 15:28.5716
34.20 34.3634.0934.2733.9034.2232.5828.76

34.56 33.59
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2019 WIAA Girls Division 2 State Meet

UW Natatorium

Results
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

State D2: 1:35.26 R 2017 EdgewoodEdgewood

M O'Driscoll, K Barth, D Walker, K Rodriguez

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    Edgewood 1:34.76R 401:38.511
1) Maeve O'Driscoll SR 2) DeeDee Walker SR 3) Sophie Reed FR 4) Abby Reid SO

23.0724.3023.7023.69

    DeForest 1:39.62 341:40.132
1) Carly Oosterhof SO 2) Olivia Miller SO 3) Haley Willis SR 4) Ava Boehning JR

24.6325.1224.8025.07

    Sauk Prairie 1:40.22 321:41.843
1) Kassandra Miller SO 2) Ashley Pape SO 3) Cora Dunnum JR 4) Alexa Judd SR

24.5624.5125.4125.74

    Rice Lake 1:40.27 301:40.244
1) Grace Forsberg JR 2) Ellie Antonson JR 3) Clara Stinson SO 4) Faith Forsberg SO

24.3625.1325.4725.31

    Greendale 1:40.32 281:41.165
1) Hannah Kujawa SR 2) Ashley Felsman JR 3) Katarina Stanic SO 4) Jocelyn Zgola SO

24.5324.8525.7825.16

    Lakeland Union 1:40.50 261:40.726
1) Brie Wescott FR 2) Naomi Hamerla SO 3) Mariah Angove JR 4) Rylee Ahlborn SO

24.4325.1025.1225.85

    Whitewater 1:40.72 241:40.967
1) Ella Houwers JR 2) Grace Foucault FR 3) Amber Krebs JR 4) Brianna Zimdars SR

24.8226.0224.8924.99

    Rhinelander 1:40.92 221:41.278
1) Makenna Winnicki JR 2) Malia Francis SO 3) Lisa Kennedy JR 4) Noelle St. Pierre SO

24.9125.7424.2526.02

    Grafton 1:41.24 181:42.269
1) Maddy Hillner SR 2) Libby Michel FR 3) Elaine Proefrock JR 4) Allison Garncarz JR

24.4225.7125.3625.75

    Menomonie 1:41.56 141:42.1410
1) Regan Smith SR 2) Kinsey Singerhouse SO 3) Kate Westphal JR 4) Melody Greenwood JR

24.4924.8226.3725.88

    Shorewood 1:41.57 121:42.0311
1) Amalia Arndt SR 2) Parker Kuehl SR 3) Eva McNally JR 4) Amelia Kuennen SO

24.9425.2725.4025.96

    Stoughton 1:41.69 101:42.2012
1) Savy Borroughs JR 2) Ava Schigur JR 3) Lillian Talbert FR 4) Sofia Bormett JR

24.5626.0625.3025.77

    Wausau East 1:41.86 81:41.5513
1) Chloe Kremnitzer SO 2) Morgan Forbes SR 3) Lucy Gilles FR 4) Alison Gilles JR

25.2725.1925.3726.03

    Merrill 1:41.87 61:41.0914
1) Erin Kanitz JR 2) Amber Winter FR 3) Trinity Kanitz SR 4) Evelyn Blennert FR

24.9325.2625.4626.22

    Kohler Co-op 1:42.18 41:42.4015
1) Madeleine Hammond SO 2) Claudia Herold FR 3) Abbey Rummel FR 4) Maddy Magle FR

25.4725.5825.9725.16

    Wittenberg-Birnamwood 1:42.72 21:42.2916
1) Christina Thrun SR 2) Lauren Bahr SR 3) Annika Resch FR 4) McKenna Metropulos JR

24.7925.3324.8027.80
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2019 WIAA Girls Division 2 State Meet

UW Natatorium

Results
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

State D2: 54.65 R 2016 GraftonAutumn Haebig

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Rhinelander SOMalia Francis 54.72 2056.431
28.3026.42

McFarland SOMara Freeman 55.68 1756.262
28.8326.85

Edgewood SOAnna teDuits 55.97 1657.853
29.0026.97

Whitefish Bay SREmma Harris 58.09 1558.664
30.1027.99

New Berlin Eisenhower SRAnna Oleniczak 58.83 1458.855
30.0328.80

Medford JRErin Bergman 59.00 1358.886
30.2128.79

Monroe/New Glarus SOMorgan Erstad 59.79 1259.647
30.9128.88

Wausau East JREmma Clifford 59.82 1159.948
30.6929.13

Edgerton FRElla Gorski 59.90 959.149
30.8829.02

Edgewood SOClaire Sweeney 1:00.01 759.6210
30.6429.37

McFarland SRAbigail Harrington 1:00.34 61:00.6411
31.4428.90

Whitnall SORachel Lenz 1:00.93 51:00.3812
31.5829.35

Rhinelander JRLisa Kennedy 1:01.02 41:00.1813
31.3229.70

Shorewood FRElise Jacobs 1:01.07 31:00.4814
31.3229.75

DeForest SOCarly Oosterhof 1:01.54 21:00.9015
31.7929.75

Marinette/Peshtigo JRAllie Mayhew 1:03.33 11:03.4016
32.9130.42

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

State D2: 1:01.13 R 2013 ShorewoodRachel Munson

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Whitewater JRElla Houwers 1:05.07 201:05.871
34.3430.73

McFarland SREmily Landwehr 1:05.89 171:07.102
34.5431.35

McFarland SRElla Weaver 1:06.64 161:07.943
35.3831.26

Baraboo SOElla Lohr 1:06.69 151:06.074
35.0831.61

Shorewood SOAmie Barrow 1:06.94 141:08.855
34.4632.48

DeForest SOJenna Willis 1:07.04 131:07.206
35.1731.87

Black River Falls/Blair-Taylor SRLauren Steien 1:08.57 121:07.407
36.7531.82
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2019 WIAA Girls Division 2 State Meet

UW Natatorium

Results

(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

McFarland SOLaura Billmann 1:08.71 111:09.068
36.6632.05

Ashwaubenon SOJocelyn McNicoll 1:08.97 91:08.889
36.5832.39

Grafton FRHalle Grimm 1:09.19 71:10.1510
36.5732.62

Edgerton FRJenna Schmitt 1:09.22 61:09.7611
36.2932.93

Kiel/Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah SOAllison Boyer 1:09.65 51:10.7612
37.0132.64

Shorewood JREva McNally 1:10.04 41:09.7113
37.2632.78

Merrill FRAmber Winter 1:10.06 31:08.8914
37.4432.62

Whitnall SONefeli Tselemegkou 1:10.61 21:10.4915
38.5132.10

Lakeland Union JRMariah Angove 1:11.78 11:10.6516
37.8333.95

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

State D2: 3:27.97 R 2016 EdgewoodEdgewood

K Rodriguez, J Petersen, L Bergmann, K Barth

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    Edgewood 3:29.54 403:34.491
1) Izzy Enz FR 2) Anna teDuits SO 3) Sophie Reed FR 4) DeeDee Walker SR

24.77 51.5353.5725.5351.4324.5253.0125.50

    Ashwaubenon 3:36.75 343:37.862
1) Hallory Domnick JR 2) Sydney Popp JR 3) Evelyn Geurts SR 4) Bry Bellile FR

15.84 51.2155.5726.3256.0226.2553.9526.21

    Greendale 3:37.32 323:39.053
1) Jocelyn Zgola SO 2) Ashley Felsman JR 3) Katherine Turner FR 4) Katarina Stanic SO

25.15 53.4055.0926.1555.6326.5953.2025.81

    Shorewood 3:38.10 303:39.994
1) Amalia Arndt SR 2) Elise Jacobs FR 3) Amie Barrow SO 4) Amelia Kuennen SO

25.08 52.6553.3725.4256.1326.6655.9526.83

    McFarland 3:38.22 283:41.635
1) Adriana Nickels SO 2) Sofia Alf FR 3) Emily Landwehr SR 4) Mara Freeman SO

25.27 53.2453.6325.9156.0126.2555.3426.22

    DeForest 3:40.16 263:39.316
1) Ava Boehning JR 2) Haley Willis SR 3) Olivia Miller SO 4) Carly Oosterhof SO

25.67 54.6355.5626.0254.8226.2855.1526.42

    Edgerton 3:40.40 243:42.067
1) Gaby de Moya-Cotter SR 2) Ella Gorski FR 3) Jenna Schmitt FR 4) Ruby Schieldt SO

25.18 53.7315.2254.8326.21

    Sauk Prairie 3:41.19 223:42.628
1) Kassandra Miller SO 2) Ashley Pape SO 3) Riley Talmage FR 4) Alexa Judd SR

25.40 54.5155.6126.4755.8126.9355.2626.40

    Monroe/New Glarus 3:41.85 183:45.459
1) Francesca Schiro JR 2) Mekenzie Hammer JR 3) Kendra Wenger JR 4) Morgan Erstad SO

25.59 53.7058.9526.4555.0426.2454.1625.84

    Wausau East 3:42.36 143:41.3610
1) Emma Clifford JR 2) Sydney Schjoneman JR 3) Lucy Gilles FR 4) Alison Gilles JR

26.14 55.4355.5926.4356.0226.5155.3226.57
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(Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    Whitefish Bay 3:43.18 123:44.4911
1) Casey Stephens FR 2) Wynne D'Souza SR 3) Kylee Sommer SR 4) Emma Harris SR

25.31 53.3756.0126.4457.1127.1356.6927.47

    Stoughton 3:44.01 103:44.2412
1) Savy Borroughs JR 2) Ava Schigur JR 3) Lillian Talbert FR 4) Sofia Bormett JR

25.28 53.2158.6928.1128.721:23.3927.39

    Baraboo 3:44.92 83:43.7113
1) Naomi Pelland JR 2) Mattie Letendre JR 3) Natalie Gneiser SO 4) Ella Lohr SO

27.03 56.9655.4426.1755.3426.1557.1826.70

    Rice Lake 3:45.38 63:45.4514
1) Grace Forsberg JR 2) Clara Stinson SO 3) Jacqueline Erb SO 4) Faith Forsberg SO

25.19 53.9459.0127.7956.5326.8055.9026.29

    Lakeland Union 3:45.51 43:41.5415
1) Brie Wescott FR 2) Naomi Hamerla SO 3) Mariah Angove JR 4) Rylee Ahlborn SO

25.72 54.9655.4426.0656.9326.2958.1827.38

    Whitnall 3:46.20 23:45.8116
1) Grace Radke SO 2) Tegan Klass SR 3) Kamyla Held SO 4) Rachel Lenz SO

26.85 56.0156.9627.0757.3827.2755.8526.60
 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Edgewood 290 2. McFarland 163.5

3. Ashwaubenon 141.5 4. Shorewood 125

5. Rhinelander 118 6. Greendale 117

7. DeForest 114 8. Whitewater 106

9. Baraboo 90.5 10. Grafton 87

11. Edgerton 83.5 12. River Falls 83

13. Monroe/New Glarus 82 14. Whitnall 81.5

15. Whitefish Bay 77 16. Sauk Prairie 67

17. Wausau East 60.5 18. Rice Lake 55

19. Stoughton 53 20. Merrill 52

21. New Berlin Eisenhower 44 22. Lakeland Union 38

23. Tomahawk 37 24. Black River Falls/Blair-Taylor 21

25. Jefferson/Cambridge 20 26. Plymouth 18

27. Menomonie 17 27. Portage 17

29. Medford 15 30. Marinette/Peshtigo 13

31. Platteville/Lancaster 11 32. Lodi/Wisconsin Heights 7

32. Kohler Co-op 7 34. Kiel/Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah 5

35. Wittenberg-Birnamwood 4 36. Elkhorn Area 2

37. New London 1 37. River Valley/Richland Center 1


